

PRESS RELEASE

London, September 21st 2016

APPOINTMENT OF CARLOS GONCALVES AS HEAD OF GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY SERVICES

Societe Generale announces the appointment of **Carlos Goncalves** as **Head of Global Technology Services** for the Group as of 1 November 2016. He replaces Bertrand Lemarignier who will take up a new position within the Group. Carlos will become a member of the Group Management Committee as of 1 January 2017.

Carlos will supervise the IT infrastructure services for all the Bank's business lines. A major player in the Group's digital transition, Global Technology Services enters the Group Management Committee. It provides staff and IT departments in the bank with innovative solutions (collaborative tools, Cloud, Continuous Delivery, etc) while ensuring the quality and continuity of IT production services and infrastructures.

Press Contact:

Murray Parker +44 20 7676 6771 Murray.Parker@socgen.com

Biography:

Carlos Goncalves started his career in the Research and Development team of Portugal Telecom before joining Societe Generale in 1993 as part of the IT department of Societe Generale Corporate & Investment Banking (SG CIB). Carlos was initially in charge of the Treasury Management System, before contributing to the conception and development of a major trading program and becoming head of the team in 1997. In 2007, he was appointed Global Head of Technology for Equities Derivatives, and, from 2009, Deputy Global Chief Information Officer for SG CIB. In 2011, he became Global Chief Information Officer for SG CIB. Since 2013, Carlos has been Global Chief Information Officer for the Global Banking & Investor Solutions division. Carlos studied at Lisbon University as an IT engineer specialised in Artificial Intelligence.

PRESS RELATIONS

LAETITIA MAUREL +33(0)1 42 13 88 68 Laetitia.a.maurel@socgen.com ANTOINE LHERITIER +33(0)1 42 13 68 99 Antoine.lheritier@socgen.com ASTRID FOULD-BACQUART +33(0)1 56 37 67 95 Astrid Fould-Bacquart@socgen.com

🍠 @societegenerale

SOCIETE GENERALE COMM/PRS 75886 PARIS CEDEX 18 SOCIETEGENERALE.COM

A FRENCH CORPORATION WITH SHARE CAPITAL OF EUR 1 009 380 011,25 552 120 222 RCS PARIS



Societe Generale

Societe Generale is one of the largest European financial services groups. Based on a diversified universal banking model, the Group combines financial solidity with a strategy of sustainable growth, and aims to be the reference for relationship banking, recognised on its markets, close to clients, chosen for the quality and commitment of its teams.

Societe Generale has been playing a vital role in the economy for 150 years. With more than 145,000 employees, based in 66 countries, we accompany 31 million clients throughout the world on a daily basis. Societe Generale's teams offer advice and services to individual, corporate and institutional customers in three core businesses:

- Retail banking in France with the Societe Generale branch network, Credit du Nord and Boursorama, offering a comprehensive range of omnichannel financial services on the leading edge of digital innovation;
- International retail banking, insurance and financial services to corporates with a presence in developing economies and leading specialised businesses;
- Corporate and investment banking, private banking, asset management and securities services, with recognised expertise, top international rankings and integrated solutions.

Societe Generale is included in the main socially responsible investment indices: DJSI (World and Europe), FTSE4Good (Global and Europe), Euronext Vigeo (Europe, Eurozone and France), ESI Excellence (Europe) from Ethibel and 4 of the STOXX ESG Leaders indices.

For more information, you can follow us on twitter У @societegenerale or visit our website www.societegenerale.com.